GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

Office of the Sub Divisional Officer. Banarhat Irrigation Sub-Division.

Banarhat, Jalpaiguri.

Memo No. 151 Dated: 24.05.2022

1st Corrigendum Notice in connection with N.I.T. No.- WBIW/SDO/BNH/NIT-03/2022-23 Some modifications as below, have been made due to some unavoidable circumstances

1. Time Schedule of Tender procedure have been changed as stated below:-

		Date will be		Instead of	
i)	Last Date & Time for application for purchase of Tender Form.	03.06.2022	Up to 16.00 hrs.	24.05.2022	Up to 16.00 hrs.
ii)	Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper.	06.06.2022	Up to 17.00 hrs.	25.05.2022	Up to 17.00 hrs.
iii)	Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper	07.06.2022	Up to 15.00 hrs.	27.05.2022	Up to 15.00 hrs.
iv)	Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the Sub- divisional Officer, Banarhat Irrigation Sub-Division, Banarhat , Jalpaiguri,		At 15.30 hrs.	27.05.2022	At 15.30 hrs.

In all others remain unchanged until further order. All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.

Sd/-Sub Divisional Officer. Banarhat Irrigation Sub Division. Banarhat,Jalpaiguri

Memo No. 151 Dated: 24.05.2022

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road. Jalpaiguri.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, North East Circle II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 4. The District Information & Culture Officer, 'ART GALLARY' Hakimpara, P.O + Dist- Jalpaiguri.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Sub- Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Investigation Sub-Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Malbazar Irrigation Sub-Division, Malbazar, Jalpaiguri.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Maynaguri Irrigation Sub-Division, Maynaguri, Jalpaiguri.
- 9. The Head Estimator, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 10. The Divisional Accountant, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri
- 11. Estimating Section, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri
- 12. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-Sub Divisional Officer. Banarhat Irrigation Sub Division. Banarhat,Jalpaiguri